
 

Key Dates 2025 
 

TERM 2 
Information correct at 16 May 2025 

Log in to Parent Access Module (PAM) 
for College Calendar updates 

 

First day of Term 2 Tuesday 22 April 

Anzac Day Liturgy Thursday 24 April 

Anzac Day Public Holiday Friday 25 April 

CMCB Athletics Carnival  Monday 28 April 

Student-led conferences (online)– Pupil Free 
Day 

Wednesday 30 April 

Year 7 Immunisations Thursday 1 May 

Year 9 Encounter Day Wednesday 7 May 

VCE Music Recital Thursday 8 May 

Seeds of Justice Senior Conference Thursday15 & Friday 16 May 

Year 10 Music Recital  Thursday 15 May 

Careers Night Tuesday 20 May 4.30-6.30pm, Marian 
Centre 

St Mary’s Drama Evening Thursday 22 May 

Year 7 Encounter Day Wednesday 28 May 

Production ‘The Addams Family’ Thursday 5 & Friday 6 June 

King’s Birthday Public Holiday Monday 9 June 

Year 10 & 11 exams Monday 16 – Friday 20 June 

General Achievement Test (GAT) Tuesday 17 June 

Last Day Term 2 Friday 4 July 

Term 3 begins Monday 21 July 

Subject Selection Evening Wednesday 23 July 

Year 10 Camps  Monday 28 July to Friday 1 August  

 
 
 
 

https://pam.cmc.vic.edu.au/Login/Default.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f

